Release no. 07 - 2014 To NASDAQ Copenhagen A/S

This is a translation of the Danish version. Only the Danish version is legally binding.



ROCKWOOL International A/S

Hovedgaden 584, Entrance C DK-2640 Hedehusene Phone: +45 4656 0300 www.rockwool.com Danish CVR no: 54879415

Page 1/1

23 October 2014

CEO leaves ROCKWOOL International A/S

Eelco van Heel resigns from the position as CEO of ROCKWOOL International A/S.

Mr Jens Birgersson will take up the position as new CEO on 2 March 2015 at the latest.

Until Jens Birgersson joins the company, Bjørn Høi Jensen, Chairman of the board of directors, will have a coordinating role in the Executive Management.

An analyst and investor conference call is scheduled for Friday 24 October 2014 at 09:00 CEST. Details can be found on our website www.rockwool.com/ceo.

Further information: Bjørn Høi Jensen

Chairman of the board of directors ROCKWOOL International A/S +45 46 55 81 88